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Direction
Bus Station — Bus Station

73 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Aughton Street

Vicarage Walk

Fiveways

Scott Drive

High Grove Park

Merridale Villas

Pippin Street

Ringtail Retail Park

Bull and Dog

Mill Dam Lane

Platts Lane

Lordsgate Drive

Stanley Club

Burscough Bridge

Tesco

Rowan Close

Cherry Tree Farm

Back Moss Lane

Manor Farm

Meadow Lane

Route schedule
Bus Station — Bus Station

Monday 06:55-22:27

Tuesday 06:55-22:27

Wednesday 06:55-22:27

Thursday 06:55-22:27

Friday 06:55-22:27

Saturday 07:16-22:27

Sunday 09:40-18:40

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-2A-3693284205-1488539121
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Causeway Garage

Whitefield Close

Roseacre Gardens

Brick Kiln Farm

Highsands Avenue

Cousins Lane

The Paddock

Rufford Old Hall

The Rufford Arms

Sandy Lane

Green Lane

School Houses

ALDI

Back Lane

Bank Bridge

Meadoway

Priory Close

Cock and Bottle

Trinity Walks

Southport New Road

Back Lane

Toll Bar

Liverpool Old Road

Smithy Inn

Village Hall

Burial Ground

Star Garage

Walmer Bridge Inn

Junction Garage



Hall Lane

Bentley Park Road

Golden Ball

Black Bull

Booths

Library

Birchwood Avenue

Skip Lane

Grammar School

Anchor Drive

Lindle Lane

Howick CEPS

Howick Cross Lane

Howick Shops

Blashaw Lane

Crookings Lane

Tesco

Fishergate Hill Surgery

Hartington Road

Railway Station

Railway Station

Ring Way

Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station — Bus Station

71 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Waterstones

Railway Station

West Cliff

Fishergate Hill Surgery

Flyover

Tesco

Crookings Lane

Carleton Drive

Howick Shops

Howick Cross Lane

Howick CEPS

Lindle Lane

Anchor Drive

Grammar School

Skip Lane

Birchwood Avenue

St Andrews Church

Black Bull

Red Lion

Bentley Park Road

Hall Lane

Junction Garage

Walmer Bridge Inn

Star Garage

Route schedule
Bus Station — Bus Station

Monday 05:48-22:30

Tuesday 05:48-22:30

Wednesday 05:48-22:30

Thursday 05:48-22:30

Friday 05:48-22:30

Saturday 06:10-22:30

Sunday 09:20-17:20

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-2A-3693284205-1488539121


Marlfield

Barnfield

Smithy Inn

Liverpool Old Road

San Marcos

Toll Bar

Bank Bridge

Meadoway

Priory Close

Plox Brow

Cock and Bottle

Trinity Walks

Southport New Road

ALDI

Green Lane

Sandy Lane

The Rufford Arms

Rufford Old Hall

Hesketh Arms

The Paddock

Brick Kiln Farm

Highsands Avenue

Cousins Lane

Roseacre Gardens

Whitefield Close

Causeway Garage

Meadow Lane

Manor Farm



Back Moss Lane

Rowan Close

Tesco

Burscough Bridge

Stanley Club

War Memorial

Lordsgate Drive

Platts Lane

Mill Dam Lane

Bull and Dog

Pippin Street

Merridale Villas

Burscough Road

Scott Drive

Fiveways

Derby St West

Railway Approach

Bus Station

2A Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Preston

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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